
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2010-07-31

Purgatory 2010

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State

49er
1 1000730 Samuel B. Carpenter 240,32 5

2 1100004 Captain Wildbeard 262,14 8

3 1000617 Gravespit 317,20 19

4 1000294 Ace Heart 352,86 24

5 1000624 McCoy 386,88 34

6 1000371 The Wild Trapper 453,98 40

Buckaroo
1 1001234 Eagle Fred 318,12 20

2 1001249 Durango Kid 386,75 33

3 1001233 Sunshine 432,87 39

4 1001258 Crazy Cookson 477,32 42

5 1000190 Tombstone Terror Tim 877,52 57

Cowboy
1 1000351 Ray Heartless 180,08 1

2 1000898 Wild John 206,26 2

3 1000959 Hillbilly 227,27 3

4 1000168 Nashville Frank 234,91 4

5 1001205 Harley Parkinson 244,31 6

6 1000526 Smokey Pete 257,77 7

7 1000289 Vic Quazzem 272,90 10

8 1100001 Hawk 304,48 15

9 1000691 Marshal Ed Frost 308,91 17

10 1000220 Deadwood Walker 332,72 22

11 1000685 Slim Swede 367,20 27

12 1000508 Jack The Click 586,13 51

13 1100003 Turkey Creek Jack 971,23 58

Cowgirl
1 1100002 Lady Elena 278,64 12

2 1001241 Proud Mary 319,94 21

3 1000369 Eagle Sharing Woman 370,85 29

4 1000741 Belle Stowell 382,53 31

5 1001229 White Angel 494,64 45

6 1000679 Darling Clementine 527,61 49

7 1100011 Miss Kitty 865,43 56

Duelist
1 1000011 Wild Bull 272,30 9

2 1000304 Hammer Ben 273,36 11
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3 1000842 Angelo Siringo 284,32 13

4 1000696 Rawhide Rooster 306,43 16

5 1100005 Little Casino 315,20 18

6 1000750 Gunslinger Silver Jack 373,39 30

7 1001250 Black Walker 385,62 32

8 1001076 Hellman Rebel 464,86 41

9 1000978 Martin Wayne 522,49 48

10 1000663 Peacemaker Bill 630,26 53

11 1001266 Texas Morgan 732,96 54

Elder Statesmen
1 1000507 Dangerous Dave 1101,95 59

Frontier Cartridge Duelist
1 1001206 Northern S.T. Ranger 341,16 23

2 1001230 Boss H 355,98 25

3 1000364 Guncrazy Matt 414,72 36

4 1000601 Red Baron 488,23 44

5 1000181 Dusty Higgins 587,34 52

Frontiersman
1 1000600 Hungry Wallace 362,65 26

2 1000350 Gunsmith 415,08 37

3 1000236 Keith Black 503,13 46

4 1000163 Cap'n Redneck 504,85 47

5 1001253 Mc Ike 581,64 50

6 1001283 You Hill 780,08 55

Senior
1 1000332 Hombre 299,85 14

2 1000234 Hipshot 367,39 28

3 1000541 Capt'n 399,97 35

4 1100007 Slim Dane 430,87 38

5 1000318 Lefty 477,74 43
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2010-07-31

Purgatory 2010

Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

1 1000351 Ray Heartless Cowboy 180,08 1M

2 1000898 Wild John Cowboy 206,26 2M

3 1000959 Hillbilly Cowboy 227,27 3M

4 1000168 Nashville Frank Cowboy 234,91 4M

5 1000730 Samuel B. Carpenter 49er 240,32 1M

6 1001205 Harley Parkinson Cowboy 244,31 5M

7 1000526 Smokey Pete Cowboy 257,77 6M

8 1100004 Captain Wildbeard 49er 262,14 2M

9 1000011 Wild Bull Duelist 272,30 1M

10 1000289 Vic Quazzem Cowboy 272,90 7M

11 1000304 Hammer Ben Duelist 273,36 2M

12 1100002 Lady Elena Cowgirl 278,64 1M

13 1000842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 284,32 3M

14 1000332 Hombre Senior 299,85 1M

15 1100001 Hawk Cowboy 304,48 8M

16 1000696 Rawhide Rooster Duelist 306,43 4M

17 1000691 Marshal Ed Frost Cowboy 308,91 9M

18 1100005 Little Casino Duelist 315,20 5M

19 1000617 Gravespit 49er 317,20 3M

20 1001234 Eagle Fred Buckaroo 318,12 1M

21 1001241 Proud Mary Cowgirl 319,94 2M

22 1000220 Deadwood Walker Cowboy 332,72 10M

23 1001206 Northern S.T. Ranger Frontier Cartridge Duelist 341,16 1M

24 1000294 Ace Heart 49er 352,86 4M

25 1001230 Boss H Frontier Cartridge Duelist 355,98 2M

26 1000600 Hungry Wallace Frontiersman 362,65 1M

27 1000685 Slim Swede Cowboy 367,20 11M

28 1000234 Hipshot Senior 367,39 2M

29 1000369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 370,85 3M

30 1000750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 373,39 6M

31 1000741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 382,53 4M

32 1001250 Black Walker Duelist 385,62 7M

33 1001249 Durango Kid Buckaroo 386,75 2M

34 1000624 McCoy 49er 386,88 5M
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35 1000541 Capt'n Senior 399,97 3M

36 1000364 Guncrazy Matt Frontier Cartridge Duelist 414,72 3M

37 1000350 Gunsmith Frontiersman 415,08 2M

38 1100007 Slim Dane Senior 430,87 4M

39 1001233 Sunshine Buckaroo 432,87 3M

40 1000371 The Wild Trapper 49er 453,98 6M

41 1001076 Hellman Rebel Duelist 464,86 8M

42 1001258 Crazy Cookson Buckaroo 477,32 4M

43 1000318 Lefty Senior 477,74 5M

44 1000601 Red Baron Frontier Cartridge Duelist 488,23 4M

45 1001229 White Angel Cowgirl 494,64 5M

46 1000236 Keith Black Frontiersman 503,13 3M

47 1000163 Cap'n Redneck Frontiersman 504,85 4M

48 1000978 Martin Wayne Duelist 522,49 9M

49 1000679 Darling Clementine Cowgirl 527,61 6M

50 1001253 Mc Ike Frontiersman 581,64 5M

51 1000508 Jack The Click Cowboy 586,13 12M

52 1000181 Dusty Higgins Frontier Cartridge Duelist 587,34 5M

53 1000663 Peacemaker Bill Duelist 630,26 10M

54 1001266 Texas Morgan Duelist 732,96 11M

55 1001283 You Hill Frontiersman 780,08 6M

56 1100011 Miss Kitty Cowgirl 865,43 7F

57 1000190 Tombstone Terror Tim Buckaroo 877,52 5M

58 1100003 Turkey Creek Jack Cowboy 971,23 13M

59 1000507 Dangerous Dave Elder Statesmen 1101,95 1M
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Purgatory Plainsmen 2010
Shooter Stage 1 Miss Stage 2 Miss Total
Little Casino 71,88 87,75 159,63
Gunsmith 73,52 1 93,41 171,93
Ace Heart 86,57 120,81 1 212,38
MC-Ike 96,06 3 125,87 1 241,93
Capt´n 109,12 144,77 253,89
Capt´n Redneck 97,58 161,44 259,02
Hipshot 114,65 3 138,72 3 283,37
Gunslinger Silver Jack 157,04 155,2 312,24



Purgatory Speed Pistol Event 2010
Shooter First Raw Miss Penalty Total Second Raw Miss Penalty Total
Ray Heartless 4,37 4,37 5,3 1 5 10,3
Hillbilly 5 5 4,72 4,72
Wild John 4,73 4,73 5,13 5,13
Captain Wildbeard 5,38 5,38 5,61 5,61
Vic Quazzem 5,8 5,8 5,39 5,39
Little Casino 5,24 2 10 15,24 5,71 5,71
Slim Swede 5,75 5,75 5,59 1 5 10,59
Harley Parkinson 5,95 5,95 6,2 1 5 11,2
Smokey Pete 5,98 5,98 5,5 2 10 15,5
Cowboyman 6,39 6,39 0
Hawk 8,09 1 5 13,09 7,01 7,01
Hellman Rebel 7,67 7,67 6,92 1 5 11,92
Lady Elena 7,84 7,84 6,35 1 5 11,35
Hammer Ben 7,86 7,86 7,49 1 5 12,49
Proud Mary 6,95 6 30 36,95 8,48 8,48
Marshal Ed Frost 9,57 9,57 0
Vaquero Chris 11,52 11,52 10,17 10,17
Nashville Frank 5,33 1 5 10,33 5,28 1 5 10,28
Gunslinger Silver Jack 6,06 1 5 11,06 5,34 1 5 10,34
Turkey Creek Jack 8,63 1 5 13,63 0
Martin Wayne 10,07 1 5 15,07 7,15 2 10 17,15
Eagle Sharing Woman 22,75 3 15 37,75 0



Purgatory Speed Rifle Event 2010
Shooter First Raw Miss Penalty Total Second Raw Miss Penalty Total
Nashville Frank 3,02 3 15 18,02 3,13 3,13
Wild John 3,16 3,16 3,03 1 5 8,03
Little Casino 2,6 3 15 17,6 3,28 3,28
Hammer Ben 3,67 3,67 3,86 1 5 8,86
Hillbilly 3,83 3,83 4,6 4,6
Viq Quazzem 4,2 4,2 0
Marshal Ed Frost 4,22 4,22 4,29 2 10 14,29
Harley Parkinson 4,25 4,25 5,14 5,14
Hellman Rebel 4,93 4,93 6,09 6,09
Hawk 5,14 5,14 0,98 8 40 40,98
Slim Swede 6,18 6,18 17,66 2 10 27,66
Guncrazy Matt 34,09 34,09 6,83 6,83
Slim Dane 7,3 7,3 0
Miss Allthetime 10,09 10,09 7,92 7,92
Captain Wildbeard 4,68 1 5 9,68 5,1 3 15 20,1
Smokey Pete 4,87 1 5 9,87 0
Proud Mary 5,59 2 10 15,59 4,9 1 5 9,9
Vaquero Chris 5,52 1 5 10,52 0
Martin Wayne 8,67 1 5 13,67 7,7 1 5 12,7
Lady Elena 5,81 2 10 15,81 0
Ray Heartless 0,67 8 40 40,67 4,64 3 15 19,64
Gunslinger Silver Jack 5,01 4 20 25,01 13,04 3 15 28,04



Purgatory Speed Shotgun Event 2010
Shooter First Raw Miss Penalty Total Second Raw Miss Penalty Total
Ray Heartless 4,04 4,04 1,6 3 15 16,6
Little Casino 6,81 6,81 4,69 4,69
Wild Bull 4,97 4,97 10,62 1 5 15,62
Harley Parkinson 5,02 5,02 5,03 5,03
Ace Heart 5,38 5,38 0
Proud Mary 5,55 5,55 11,49 1 5 16,49
Captain Wildbeard 5,72 5,72 1,57 3 15 16,57
Vic Quazzem 5,85 5,85 6,15 6,15
Hillbilly 5,88 5,88 7,46 7,46
Lady Elena 8,21 8,21 6,49 6,49
Hawk 11,67 11,67 6,57 6,57
Deadwood Walker 6,62 6,62 0
Vaquero Chris 6,1 1 5 11,1 6,98 6,98
Wild John 1,94 2 10 11,94 7,03 7,03
Hellman Rebel 15,08 15,08 7,24 7,24
Smokey Pete 7,66 7,66 8,06 8,06
Slim Swede 8,37 8,37 13,23 13,23
Martin Wayne 8,53 8,53 12,84 12,84
Jack The Click 8,9 8,9 9,14 9,14
Mrs Allthetime 10,58 10,58 8,94 8,94
Nashville Frank 4,74 2 10 14,74 9,11 9,11
Hammer Ben 5,09 1 5 10,09 5,14 1 5 10,14



Purgatory Team Event 2010

Team Name Hellcats

Shooter 1 Eagle Sharing Woman
Shooter 2 Proud Mary
Shooter 3 Lady Elena

Total Time 83,75

Team Name Three Desperados

Shooter 1 Ace Heart
Shooter 2 Smokey Pete
Shooter 3 Slim Swede

Total Time 85,21

Team Name Wicked Vic And His Bad Bitches

Shooter 1 Viz Quazzem
Shooter 2 Hillbilly
Shooter 3 Wild John

Total Time 90,86

Team Name To Kloner og en klown

Shooter 1 Bandidas
Shooter 2 Ze Ringo Fire
Shooter 3 Nazzvile aka Girlfrank

Total Time 94,86

Team Name Capt´n Wild Bull Hawk Bunch

Shooter 1 Wild Bull
Shooter 2 Hawk
Shooter 3 Captain Wildbeard

Total Time 94,91

Team Name Promille Team

Shooter 1 Gunslinger Silver Jack
Shooter 2 Hellman ”The It” Rebel
Shooter 3 Martin Wayne

Total Time 132,33

Team Name 4 SMOKE

Shooter 1 Dusty Higgins
Shooter 2 Red Baron
Shooter 3 Guncrazy Matt

Total Time 171,31


